

Maple Street Wastewater Improvements

Tyndall, South Dakota  
SPN Project No. 14833

BID SCHEDULE A

ITEM #	SD DOT ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Premier Contracting, LLC PO Box 1402 Huron SD 57250		Berens Excavating PO Box 1083 Platte SD 57369		H&W Contracting, LLC 3416 W Howland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E 39th St N Sioux Falls SD 57104		First Dakota Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 910 Fort Pierre SD 57532		Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00	\$55,699.55	\$55,699.55	\$37,528.33	\$37,528.33	\$36,470.00	\$36,470.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	Ft	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$7.10	\$284.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
3	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	23	SqYd	\$6.00	\$138.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$8.00	\$184.00	\$8.00	\$184.00	\$7.10	\$163.30	\$8.00	\$184.00
4	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	61	SqYd	\$6.00	\$366.00	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$7.00	\$427.00	\$6.00	\$366.00	\$7.10	\$433.10	\$8.00	\$488.00
5	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1	Each	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$118.39	\$118.39	\$150.00	\$150.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,050	CuYd	\$5.25	\$10,762.50	\$14.00	\$28,700.00	\$10.00	\$20,500.00	\$10.50	\$21,525.00	\$8.29	\$16,994.50	\$6.00	\$12,300.00
7	260E1010	Base Course	2,510	Ton	\$19.00	\$47,690.00	\$17.00	\$42,670.00	\$16.50	\$41,415.00	\$17.25	\$43,297.50	\$21.36	\$53,613.60	\$22.00	\$55,220.00
8	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	3,348	Ton	\$4.75	\$15,903.00	\$10.00	\$33,480.00	\$6.00	\$20,088.00	\$9.00	\$30,132.00	\$10.65	\$35,656.20	\$8.00	\$26,784.00
9	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	319	Ton	\$19.00	\$6,061.00	\$22.50	\$7,177.50	\$18.00	\$5,742.00	\$22.00	\$7,018.00	\$23.68	\$7,553.92	\$25.00	\$7,975.00
10	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	838	Ton	\$5.75	\$4,818.50	\$12.00	\$10,056.00	\$5.00	\$4,190.00	\$16.00	\$13,408.00	\$21.31	\$17,857.78	\$15.00	\$12,570.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,335	Ton	\$119.75	\$159,866.25	\$110.00	\$146,850.00	\$93.00	\$124,155.00	\$96.60	\$128,961.00	\$132.59	\$177,007.65	\$120.00	\$160,200.00
12	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	81	SqYd	\$6.70	\$542.70	\$107.50	\$8,707.50	\$75.00	\$6,075.00	\$108.85	\$8,816.85	\$146.80	\$11,890.80	\$100.00	\$8,100.00
13	421E2040	4" Extruded Polystyrene Insulation Board	18	SqYd	\$3.75	\$67.50	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$20.39	\$367.02	\$33.00	\$594.00
14	450E0104	12" RCP Class 4, Furnish	84	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,344.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.60	\$1,058.40	\$13.25	\$1,113.00	\$27.35	\$2,297.40	\$20.00	\$1,680.00
15	450E0110	12" RCP, Install	84	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$3,360.00	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$32.00	\$2,688.00	\$23.68	\$1,989.12	\$23.00	\$1,932.00
16	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	3	Each	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$295.96	\$887.88	\$250.00	\$750.00
17	451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	1	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,391.40	\$2,391.40	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	632E3500	Reset Sign	1	Each	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$118.39	\$118.39	\$150.00	\$150.00
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	187	SqFt	\$4.20	\$785.40	\$5.00	\$935.00	\$2.20	\$411.40	\$2.30	\$430.10	\$3.80	\$710.60	\$7.00	\$1,309.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,387.72	\$2,387.72	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	36	Each	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$88.00	\$3,168.00	\$92.00	\$3,312.00	\$118.39	\$4,262.04	\$150.00	\$5,400.00
22	650E2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	Ft	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$51.75	\$2,070.00	\$23.68	\$947.20	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
23	650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	83	SqYd	\$65.00	\$5,395.00	\$110.00	\$9,130.00	\$85.00	\$7,055.00	\$118.45	\$9,831.35	\$130.22	\$10,808.26	\$100.00	\$8,300.00
24	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1192	SqFt	\$4.90	\$5,840.80	\$8.00	\$9,536.00	\$12.00	\$14,304.00	\$9.60	\$11,443.20	\$8.88	\$10,584.96	\$6.00	\$7,152.00
25	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	36	Ft	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$115.00	\$4,140.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$155.25	\$5,589.00	\$118.39	\$4,262.04	\$90.00	\$3,240.00
26	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	116	SqFt	\$22.00	\$2,552.00	\$65.00	\$7,540.00	\$65.00	\$7,540.00	\$120.75	\$14,007.00	\$137.86	\$15,991.76	\$50.00	\$5,800.00
27	670E4800	Install Precast Drop Inlet	2	Each	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,494.00	\$4,988.00	\$2,756.02	\$5,512.04	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	5	Each	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$241.51	\$1,207.55	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
29	671E7020	Connect into Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,491.66	\$1,491.66	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	133	Lb	\$2.80	\$372.40	\$20.00	\$2,660.00	\$22.00	\$2,926.00	\$23.00	\$3,059.00	\$59.19	\$7,872.27	\$15.00	\$1,995.00
31	731E0100	Fertilizing	57	Lb	\$1.00	\$57.00	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$1.65	\$94.05	\$1.73	\$98.61	\$59.19	\$3,373.83	\$10.00	\$570.00
32	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,308	Lb	\$1.80	\$2,354.40	\$3.50	\$4,578.00	\$1.65	\$2,158.20	\$1.73	\$2,262.84	\$3.62	\$4,734.96	\$4.00	\$5,232.00
33	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	10	Each	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$303.07	\$3,030.70	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
34	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	4,740	SqYd	\$3.25	\$15,405.00	\$3.75	\$17,775.00	\$3.00	\$14,220.00	\$1.75	\$8,295.00	\$2.37	\$11,233.80	\$2.75	\$13,035.00
Total for Bid Schedule A Items 1 - 34 Inclusive						\$297,391.45		\$389,260.00		\$380,631.05		\$389,845.00		\$455,564.17		\$397,000.00

Maple Street Wastewater Improvements  
 Tyndall, South Dakota  
 SPN Project No. 14833  
**BID SCHEDULE B**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Premier Contracting, LLC PO Box 1402 Huron SD 57350		Berens Excavating PO Box 1083 Platte SD 57369		H&W Contracting, LLC 3416 W Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E 39th St N Sioux Falls SD 57104		First Dakota Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 910 Fort Pierre SD 57532		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$42,145.38	\$42,145.38	\$12,659.00	\$12,659.00
2	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,479.82	\$4,439.46	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4	Each	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,258.00	\$9,032.00	\$4,413.43	\$17,653.72	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
4	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	1,303	Ft	\$34.00	\$44,302.00	\$40.00	\$52,120.00	\$50.00	\$65,150.00	\$47.00	\$61,241.00	\$42.05	\$54,791.15	\$46.00	\$59,938.00
5	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	609	Ft	\$22.00	\$13,398.00	\$25.00	\$15,225.00	\$40.00	\$24,360.00	\$39.00	\$23,751.00	\$22.64	\$13,787.76	\$25.00	\$15,225.00
6	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	29	Ft	\$23.00	\$667.00	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$42.00	\$1,218.00	\$41.00	\$1,189.00	\$29.46	\$854.34	\$32.00	\$928.00
7	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	21	Each	\$145.00	\$3,045.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$180.00	\$3,780.00	\$305.00	\$6,405.00	\$215.58	\$4,527.18	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
8	8" x 6" Sanitary Sewer Wye	1	Each	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$237.91	\$237.91	\$350.00	\$350.00
9	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	3	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,288.46	\$3,865.38	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	22	Each	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$425.00	\$9,350.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,428.00	\$31,416.00	\$397.13	\$8,736.86	\$225.00	\$4,950.00
11	Tracer Wire Box for Sanitary Sewer Service	22	Each	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$220.00	\$4,840.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$190.00	\$4,180.00	\$355.64	\$7,824.08	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
12	Remove, Salvage and Reset 18" RCP Storm Pipe	40	Ft	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$23.91	\$956.40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
13	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	4	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,195.70	\$4,782.80	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	Lump Sum	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,724.32	\$6,724.32	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total for Bid Schedule B Items 1 - 14 Inclusive				\$80,377.00		\$140,230.00		\$146,683.00		\$202,139.00		\$171,326.74		\$138,000.00	
Alt 1	Contaminated Material Excavation	100	Ton	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$86.93	\$8,693.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
Total for Bid Schedule A, B and Alternate 1 Inclusive				\$380,268.45		\$534,490.00		\$536,814.05		\$599,484.00		\$635,583.91		\$541,000.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received  
 and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

  
 Joseph D. Schroeder, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

